We hereby announce that based on the resolution of the Board of Directors and Board of Commissioners of PT 
Adaro Andalan Indonesia Tbk (“the Company”) of November 7th, 2025, the Company will distribute cash interim 
dividend for the fiscal year 2025 amounting to AS$250.000.000 (two hundred and fifty million United States 
dollars), out of the Company’s net income of the nine months ending on September 30th, 2025 (“Interim 
Dividend”). 

The Interim Dividend will be distributed by the following schedule and mechanism:  

I. Distribution Schedule of Interim Dividend